
REQUEST FOR qUOTATION/PROPOSAL IRFq/RFP]

foR

"DISPOSAL OF OLD/UNUSABLEIOBSOLETE AUTOI ATED TEL|ER ,ilACHlNEs LYING AT
BMNCHES/OFFICES UNDER CANAM BANK CIRCLE OFFICE LUCI(NOW, "

lThis RFP is limited toVendors Empanelled by Canara Bank for DBp@l ofE-
waste(AT^,lr) a5 perAnnexure-l E lll.

Tech n ology Ma nagemen t Sectjo.
CncLe Office, Vipin (hand
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010
0122-4107174/4111414
tmcoluck@canarabank.com



st.

l. eFP O4/)O11 13.lat?d 11t'lOt)O11

2,

Location Addr€sslor rubmission of

lAddress for Comm!nicationl

Canara Bank, TMSection,

at 0522 4101178/4111818 /
Emaili tm.oluck@.anarabank..om

3. 11/10t7.]71

1.
Last Date of Submission of

The Pre Bjd Queries on the RFP
may be sent through email9I in
writing at the addre5s specified
above , on at belorc 07 / 11/2022.

5 Date of Pre Bid l eetine
Datetl0/'t 1 /2022

Last Date ol Submission ofaids Time: UPTO 04:00 PM

Date and Time ofOpenjng of oate:14/11/2022

8.
Date and Time opening of

NIL

10 Earnest Money Depo5rt (RelundabLe) Rs. 25,000/- (includinc 65T)

This document can be downloaded from Bank's website
https://www.cana.abank.<om/tenders.aspr

i



Canara Bank, Lucknow Clrcte, intends to disoose old/L.usabte/obsoLcte
Automatcd Tetter Machines(ATMs) (identined by Bank), lying at dr{ferent
branches in Lu.know circle. For this, sealed price quotations are invited from
the Empanelted vendots for participation in the lefder process,

2, Scooe of Work:

Scope inctldes .otte.trng & purchasing various Hardware itens (identilied by
the Bonk far disposal) lrcn our branch premises on "as is where is basis" lor
disposal/recycling/reuslng in line with CentraL/5tate Government guidelines.

3, EliaibilitvCriteria:

1.1. This RFP ls limited to lhe EmpaneLLed vendon ior disposat of E Waste
with Canara Bank.

I

a. nshuctions ro Bidders lssl
Disoosal ofOld/Unusable/Obsolete ATr&. lvine at Canara Bank, (Loc;tionl.

4.1. The bid is non transferable,

4.2. lncompletc and ursigned pri.e quotations are liable to be rejected.

EMD amount to be submitted atong with the bid. Non s!bmhslon
EMD atong with bid will not be evatuated and Tender Fee remrrted

3.2. The Empanelted vendoB shoLtd hold vatid Certificate fiom State
Pollution Conhot Board/covt Authorities for Lnde(aking E.Wasre
DisposaL as on the date of RFP. The copy of the cerrificare shoutd be
submitted along with the bid.

3.3. The Empanelted vendors qlotinq for this RFP shoutd agree ro the
condltion to temove the storage media viz., Hard dhk, Tapes, DAT5,
etc. and the same has to be degau$ed in ironr of the con.erned Bank
ofli.rats before liitinq the E-Waste from rhe Various tocations of rhe

3.,1. The Empanelled vendo6 need to submit an underrakiig that all the e.
waste ltems, as proposed by Canata Bdnk for disposol, witt be disposed
off as per e waste disposal gLineltnes oi Srare / CentraL government



,1.6. The empanelLed vendots shalL
prcparation a.d submlssion oi
be respo.sibte or liable for
out.ome ol biddine p.oce$.

.4.4. Price SchedLte (Commercral Oller) is attached with thls Tender notice

4.5. The empanetted vendors may lnspect the items on or before
11/11/2OZZ, O1:OO Plr'.a satnfy themsetves about the items ior which
they are bidding ior. The Locations details where the E.Wane can be
inspected are as per Form.B, tems are to be taken from the varlols
branch/office premises and tocations as refered in Form B by the
sLc.essful venaor

bear atl the costs asso.iated with the
its brd and Canara Bank in no case witt
these costs, reeardless of conduct or

4.7. All expenses pertalning to collectinC, transporting for disposal (ds per
lovt. g,idelin€s), is to be borne by the successfLt bidder.

?.8. ltems shaLl be sold to the bidder with highest bid pri.e.

4.9. lhe successfuL bidder has to remit the total amount quoted in the bid
by way of Demand Dralt/RT65/NEFI favoring Canara Bank and send it to
our Office wrthin l5 working days oi intimatio. of belnq l-ll Bidder.

4.i0. The Successful bidder has to lift all the items from disposal stes
within 01 month after issuance of Order. On failure to do so.
Canara Bank, T M Section, Cir.le Offi.e Lucknow shall have the
right to forfeit the entire EMD amount remjtted and Bank may dispose
the items through H2lH3 Bjdders.

,1.12. The Bank rese.ves the rlght to accept or reject any price quotatiof or
cancel the dkposal pro.e$ and rejec! aLt quotations at any time,
wjlhout thereby ln.uring any liabitrty to the affected empanetted
bidder or bidders or any obugation to inlorm the affected empaneLLed
bidder or bldders oi the ground lor the Bank's action- The ehpanelled
vendors may on their own interest conta.t the Bank on the status ot
the tender after oDe.ine of the blds.

111 The Successful bidder to comply and ensure wjth the Tender Clause
on deqaussinq of data as refetred in Ctalse (3.3)above,

4.11, Once the Hardware items are handed over to the successflt bldder, the
same shall not be taken back by the 8ank.

4.14- All the requlrcd documents to transport the E Waste from Banks
various Locations to bldder's locatron (comptying with thc Govt
Gurdetrnes), witl be a(angcd irom biddeas side. Bank wilL only Clve the

ffin+rir{-lnr
ii<*RJ,eft{E
iq.ltft,ffi r6oro



re.t!ired decLaratron.

4.15. Any bid recelved by the Bank after the lad date for submissio. of bid
pres.ribed by the bank wltt be .ejected and/or rerurned unopaned ro
the Empanelled bidder, whi.h the bidder has to cotle.t from thc Eank.

4.16. ln .ase of change in 65T nab/rates by rhe Covehment, thc differenri.L
cost to be borne by the vendor.

5. S!bmisi.^ of Bi.ls:

5.1 The bid should be submitted
fotlowing addre$ wlthin the

The senior Manaqer

in seaLed cover addressed to the Bank ar thc
date and tihe specitied ln the (Bid deiaiG tn

Phone No 8052350363/9956776794

Bid Svstem Ofter:

The response lo the RFP will be slbmitted by way of two srage brdding
process comprising oi lechni.al& commerciat Bid as detaited betow;

6.1. Technical Crjteria: ndicating rheir comptiance to Technicat
Compliance and submission of vatid Central / State covt po(urion
Control Board certificare along with the EMD by way ot DD.

6.2. Commercjal Eidr F!rnishifg aU reteva.t informarjon as .equired as per
silLof Materiat as per Form-A.

6.1. Bolh the seaLed and covered sids shootd be put in a.tosed envelope
and sholtd be superscribed as ,.oFFER TO D SPOSAL OF

OLD/UNUSAELE/OBSOLETE AUTOMATED TELLER AAACHINES(ATM'
LYING AT BRANCHES/OFFICES UNDER CANARA BANK CIRCLE OFFICE- LUCKNOW" on the top of the enyelope.

The envetope shalL bcar the RFP No., RFP DetatG,
Ponat addre$ of the brdder and authority to



6.5. The envetope/s should be properly seaLed and sLbmitted.

3,

6,6. Atl documents must be dlty signed by the authorized signatory of the
bidder. No overwriting, erasures are permitted.

Amendment to BiddinE Document:

7.1. At any trme prior to deadUne lor submrsslon oi 8ids, the 3ank, for any
reason, whether, at its own initlative or in respo.se to a cLarification
requested by prospe.trve empanetted bidder, may modify the bldding
doc!ment, by amendment.

7.2, Notification of amefdments will be made availabte on the Bank's website
(https://www.canarabank.com/tenders.aspx) and wltt be bi.ding on all
biddeE and no separate communicatiof will be issued in this regard,

7.1, n order to auow reasonable time to prospective biddea to take the
amendment into ac.ount in preparine then bids, the Bank, at its
discreuon, may extefd the dLe date for submnsion of brd lor a
reasonable penod as declded by the Bank for the submission of Bids.

Earnest oney Deposjt (EMD):

Ihe bidder shattiumish Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.25,OOO/-
(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) by w6y of Demand Draft drawn
on any rheduted bank in favour of Canara Bank, payabte at Lucknow
and should be kep! atong with the Bid. The EMD of the un'
slccessfuL BiddeB will be returned upon lhe H1 Bidder acceptinq the

3.1

8.2. The EMD may be rorferledi

8.2.1. lf the bidder withdraws or ame.ds the bid during the period of
bid vaLidity specitied in thls doc!ment.

8.2.2. lf the selected bldder faiG to accept the order wlthin 7 days in
accordancE with the terms of the RFP.

Bid Validitv Period:

The Ofler submitted and the prices quoted therein shall be vaUd for 30 days
Irom the date of opening oI Commerciat Bid. Bid valid for any shorter period
shalLbe rejected by the Bank.

10. Price Comoosition:

10.1, The price qloted should be only in lndian R!pees.

10,2. The bidder has to give p.icc ol all the tems, a5 ment onej



in Bitt ofMateriatas per Form A.

10.3. The biddcts shouLd aLone bear rhe erpenses tike transportario.,
lo"dr'C .1lo"d rs - a'qesa..

10..1. The bidder has to qLote.pplicabte CST as hentioned in the BiLt oi

11, Openine of sids:

11.1. Techno.Commercialoflcr witL be opened in our office as per date/time
mentioned in the Bid derails in Briei.

11.2, The represenrative oi the bidder caf be present for the openine of rhc
Bid. No separate intimation wiu be Civen in this regard to the bidders
for deputinq their representative, The bid wjtt be opened in the
presence of Bidder'is representative and Bank OtfjciaG.

11.1. Non attcndan.e at rhe bid opefrng witt not be a calse for
dhq!atification oi a bidder,

12. Evaluation Criteria:

lZ,l. The Bids whlch are qualified jn Eligibility/Technicat Crireria woutd be
.onsidered forComhercial Evaluation.

12,2. For Commer.iat evatuation, Totat Btd price i.e. Total cosr oi all rhe
units wiLL be rhe basis ot.omparison amongst rhe etigibte btdders to
rank thcm, in order to determine rhe Highesr Evatuared Bid.

12.1. Aiter completing the above process, the Bank will declare Hr, H2,
H3 Bidder in order to derermine the Hiehest evaluated Bid tt1) afdqiu a\a.a rr,01.-a.r ro rhe' I Bio.e-. tr (dseor.a..J.Fo, refL:a ro
exe.lte the orderj Canara Bank, TI1 Section, Circte Ofnce
Lu.know shall have the right b dnpose rhe items through H2lHl brdd€r
on matching the Ht (Hiqhen) prices.

Overseein{ Executive
.R4t

affi



Price Schedule for Hardware items to be disoosed

The Senior Manager Canara Bank

we declare that we have inspe.ted the hardware items and are interested to
pur.hase the same on "As is where js Basis". O!r offer tor the items n as betow;

51,

GsT (Rs.) GST (Rs.)
I,

Theitem price is inctLsive ofatLmis.. charges Like transportation, tabour, alt
taxesor any oth.r.xp.nses, we have gone through all the terms and conditjons
li the tender document and ag.eewlth ihe same. We undeEtand that in event
of non .omptia.ce of the terms and condjtions of the iender, ourtender can be
cancelted at any tjmeoithe iender proces.

2. The bidder has to quote for ea.h line jtem.

3. The Unrt cost shouLd be given ln fLtl INR 1i.e. wjthout decimat pta.er.

n .ase of dis.repan.y berwe.n

We unde^tand that the Bank is not
jn full and that Lhe Bank has.ght
a$rQninq any reasofs whatsoevcr.

uni! price and TotaL pricc, (he unii pri.e shaLl

bound to accept thc tender cither l. par! or
to reject the offer in ful( or ln part wlthout

Authorized sienatory oi the Bidder



Detaik of the Bank Locations (Bran.hes/Offices) where the ltems are
avaiLable for lnsoection.

fn[",



I





Xindly note that the Suc.essful Bidder has to lifr the E-Waste from these

i;i:

d6ffifi1)d

I



Detaits of lhe Vendors empaneLled for disposat of E-Waste in Canara Bank.vatjd ritt
10 / 11 12023 (n . tC / 472 / 1A22)

51.
Name ol th€ Company with Address Conta.t Person Detaili

L

r\ /s Adinath RecycloTronix Pvt- Ltd.
Ptor: l6l, HSlDc ndustrlaLEnate,
Reii.ery Road, Panlpat, Ha.ya.a 112103

Email: s.vardhman@artronix. jn

A.T01, Aqleet  partment,

AndhcriGhatkopar Li.k Road,

Phone:022 2512012s
Email:aqsastamping@rocketmait.com
Websitc:www.aqsastamping.com

Mr. Zakir H!$aln Shah,

L

M/s As.enr Urban Recyctem Pvr. Ltd.
47, Devashthanapuram, vettode Vra,
rGngapuram, erode, Tamilnadu,
lndia 618l12

Email: muthuraj@aedlndia.com



r\4/s Binbaq Re.ycling Services Pvt. Ltd,
C 701, NrtEsh Caesars Palace,
Raghuvanahatti, Kanakp!ra, Maln Road,
BcngaLore.560062

8073623153
Email: ab@bl.bag. in recycle-6binbaq.in

l(/s 3RP nlotech Pvt, Ltd,
F 394 & F-181 UPs Dc lndustriat Areas,
phase.l, MG Road and dist Hapur, UP
245141
Phone:9105555286

18002587587
Email: kirti@brprnfotech.in

l{obile:9105555286

M/s Eco Birdd Recyctlng Company Pvt. Ltd.
185,lst Maln, 2eez Sait hdlstnaL
Estate,Nayandahatti, Bangalore
Pnanet 480 22148222
080 2ll9lt11
Emait: ecobirdd@qmait-.om
recycte@ecoblrdd.ecycting,com

1st Floor, Gala no.l1l32, Khuriya Estate,
0ppo Ashok Apartments, CST Road, (alina,
Santacr!z(East), Mumbai400098

Emait: e.ostatre.ycling94@gmail.com
inf o-decostarecycLing.com
recyctineecostar@emait.com



M/s E.otech Recycling
C 6, Sagar nds, Estate, survey.o. 46l4,
Dhumat Nagar, Vasai€, Palghar401208

Email: info@ecotechre.yctlnq.in
sanatradersr 234@gmail..om

M/s MangaLam ECs Efvironment Pvt. Ltd.
Btock no 24,Paiki,ViUagc:Vautha, Taluka.
DhoLka, Ahmedabad.382225
Phone: 8980004000
Emalt: hardik. mandora@ecsco.poration.com

M/s E.vlrocare Recy.Li.g Pvt. Ltd.
D 504, Fndous Park, 80, 5.V Road,
Jogeshwari west, Mumbai 400102
Phore: 012.26712211
EmaiL: i.f o-^ef vlro.arerndia.co.ln
salesCrenvno.areindja.co.in

BLsine$ Devetopment Manager
\ obite: 8980005008

898000,1000

11.

M/s Environmental ExDerts
Cata no. 114 La.e, J K Compound, Oppo.
Roushan Compo!id, KhaLrani Road,
Sakinaka. r\ umbai 400072

Email: expertscnvironmental@gmalt..om



12.

M/s E-waste Re.y.tetr lndia
E-50, UPSIDC ndustrial Area, Kisukotwan,
Kosi i athura. Uttar Pra.lesh.?31.103

EmaiL: .pwasreoewri ln

Mr. Javed Samlultah Choudhary

15.

M/s 6NG Etectronics Pvt. Ltd.
4th Ftoor, 415, HLbtown Sotans,
N.5.Phadke Marq, Andhen East, Mumbai
City, 

^4aharastra.-400069
Emaili jayashri.b@ete.troni.sbazaar.com
kushtesh@electronicsbazaar..om

[\/s Green ndia Recycle6
5. F. No,26l18, Kovilpatayam Road,
5oolakkatViLlage, kinathkadavu iatuk,

Emait: inf oCnqreenindiarecyclers.com

M/s J ahoudhary & Company
Maqsood Chawt, Opp. Compaiy no.l,
N.5.5. Road, Narayan Nagar,
Gharkopa(W), Mumbai 400086

Emai L : jchoudharvandc0*6email. com

110, Sangeet Plaza, MarolMaroshi Road,
Andherl East, Mumbal 400059

Email: inf o@khanrecycters.com

ExecLtive clrent s!pport



M/s (rishna MetaL Refinery
F 79, Profit aentre, Mahavir Nagar,
KandrvaLi, Mumbai 400067

Email: Krishnareiinery@qmail..om
2iyaulm.zm@qmait..om

M/s Regreen Recyctifg Pvt. Ltd.
Flat fo.205, Pocket-5, 6aneshwadl CHs
Ltd., Buitdinq 5, Bhim Nagar, MIDC Andheri

Emall: jf io@reqreenrecVctlis..om

M/s Ortech lndia Corporation
Ptot no. 67, B Lodhi/\ ajra, lndustrialArea,

Emait: orte.hindracorporation@qmalt.com

19.

sCO'16, G. (. Estate, Chandigarh Road,
Near Fortls hospltat, LLdhiana, Punjab.
14T015

Emait: inf o-6recyctinqvitta.com

9323901533
8108085601

M/s Returnlab RecycteB Pvt. Ltd.
l/19/1, 2nd FLoor, CM Road, Olf Que,-ns
Road, Tasker Town, Shlvajinagar,

Email: hashlr,a@returnlabrecycle6.com

17.

18.

20.

|ffi
$w

i^
,,fu



i\/s Shivatik 5olid Waste Managemenr Lld.
VrtLagei Upperta NangaL, P0 & Tehslt
NaLagarh, Dist Sola., HP 174101

Emait: rahut.verha@beit.co,in

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma
Chief ExecLtive Officer

21.

I /s z enviro l.dustries Pvt. Ltd-
/8-2-686/PD/85, Prlme DwetLing
Apartments, Road no.l2, Banjara HrLLs,

EmaiL: inlo@zenvnoindustries.com

/v1r. Md AbdLLMLjeeb Qadri

4

i

'"5{6F,1.i*



DetalLs of ihe exlstlnq Vendotr empanelled for disposat of E.Waste in Canara sank
,dld -t )o 1' .A.t\.-.. /at ?A/'t

Conta.t Person Detaik

M/s Arihant E Re.ycling Pvt. Ltd.
CUT No 107/1, Do.daicha,

City Dondai.ha Warwade Dhule,

Phone:9820150406
Emalt:buyba.k@arihantjnlo,com

obrle:09820150-406
08719495?61
09914120341

Mobile:09820750816
09820991842

r- Prasanth Omanakuttan

Nrme of the Company with Address

M/s AI {5 Technolosies Pvt Ltd.
A 02/r. Ground FLoor,

r -lhoripur Extension.

Emait:almnechnoLogres@aimstpl.com

M/s Ecolayer E-Waste Recy.te6.
Ufit 301, Business Bay Road no. 11,

Andheri East r\ umbai 400091
Phone:09820750836
Email:ecolayerecycling@qmail.com
Website:ww.ecotaye(e.y.ting.co.in

il/s Green Era Recyctere.
No. 17, 5ivanandha lndustriaL Complex,
Dr. M.S- Udhayamurthy Nagar,

Phone:08100221526
07736?29521

Email: syam@thegreenera.in
prasanth@thegreenera.in
Webnte: ww.thegrcenera-ln

a

sl.

1.

"t6

ia
f,,



I

5

M/s 6reen Web RecycLing.
Web Ptaza, 84-85, 1st Floor,
Shyam Nagar, Nadika Phatak,
Benar Road, Jhotwara,
Jaipur 102012, Rajasthan,
Plane:097a2751129

08239991113
Email:qreenwebrecycting@Cmalt.com
Website: www.qreenwebre.yctlig.com

M.. Gaurav Agatuat/Shankar

P!blic Relation Oflicer

082t999 r1t1

A /s llultanek Re.ycling Pvt. Ltd.
a DLKhan Road, slock B,

Kolkata -700025

Email : nandan. maltLrhulladek. re

M/s Maharashtra Enterprises
Shop No.-1, Zahoor Nagar,
SaLma Market, khanani Road,
Sakinaka, MLmbar 400072

EmaiL:mahaef te122@gmait.com

3

M/s R Planet lntergrated sotution Pvt Ltd
603, 6th floor, scon Elesance,
Prahtadnagar, S. C- Road,
 hmedabad, G!jarat" 380015

EmaiL:adityorplanet,in

M/s Resource E.waste Sotutions Pvt. Ltd.
Req.offi.e- 518,
F.l.E Patparganj ndustrial Area
Delhi'110092 Phone: 6162274627
Emait: respl. bang@resourceewaste.com
inf.lar-prorr.eewaste .om

08744051111

10.

l /s Sahara Enterprises
ohanlaxmi CHSL,1 C-1,
MloC Road No. ll, MIDC,

EmaiL: ewaste@saharare.y.ting.com ,*
/;

\$



1

12.

M/s Sogo Comp!te6 Pvt Ltd.
I rd Ftoor, D 1/1, Hayes Court,
11/9, Hayes Road, Oif Richmond Road,
Bengaluru 560025

Phone:080-22276829
Emait: vljay-bs@sogoindia,com
Websiie:ww.sogorndia.com

lyl/s SPAS Computc( Pvt Ltd
FLat No. 301, Roshan  pt,

Andh.ri East Mumbai.40009l

Email: info@spas.ohputers.com
ww.spas.omPUters.com

R k ndusvialZone.9, Ptot No. 45,
Kuwadva Wakaner Road, KLwadva, At
Ranpur, Tat. & Dlsi Rajkot 160021
Phone:99253r6181
Emait: natrecyctinq2018@email.com

r.8.5. Vrjay
BLsine$ Devetopment Manaqer

99751161a1

Mr.A Mohammad AbdutLa
55/AP 941, 66th Street,
l lth Sector, K.(. Naqar,

emait:trl abduttah@yahoo.com
Website: www.ewastetrit-..h ..m


